R:\Clients\Crimsafe North America\A - Florida Product Approvals\FL - 29455\C - Drawings\FL 29455 (2020)\FL-29455.1.dwg, FL-29455.1

5 Yyﬁ-‘
Drotection

Crin

Suite 1-3
3020 Reynolds Rd.
Lakeland, FL 33840-2440

SAFE-S-CAPES WINDOW
HURRICANE SCREEN

"IMPACT"

GENERAL NOTES

This product has been evaluated and is in compliance with the 7th Edition
(2020) Florida Building Code (FBC) structural requirements including the "High
Velocity Hurricane Zone" (HVHZ).

Product anchors shall be as listed and spaced as shown on details. Anchor
embedment to base material shall be beyond wall dressing or stucco.

When used in the HVHZ, this product complies with Section 1626 of the FBC and
does not require an impact resistant covering.

When used in areas requiring wind borne debris protection, this product
complies with FBC Sections 1609.1.2 & R301.2.1.2 and does not require an
impact resistant covering. This product meets missile level “D" and includes Wind
Zone 4 as defined in ASTM E1996 and FBC Sections 1609.1.2.2 & R301.2.1.2.1.

Site conditions that deviate from the details of this drawing require
further engineering analysis by a licensed engineer or registered architect.

All steel shall be protected as specified in Section 2222.6 of the FBC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SHEET # | DESCRIPTION

Typical Elevation, Design Pressures & General Notes

Elevaton & Screen Details

Horizontal & Vertical Cross Sections

Frame Anchoring

N |WIN|—

Bill of Materials and Components

56.36" MAX.
FRAME WIDTH

55" MAX.
PANEL WIDTH

51" MAX.
MESH D.L.O.

86.36" MAX. FRAME HEIGHT

85" MAX. PANEL HEIGHT

81" MAX. MESH D.L.O.

VERTICAL ORIENTATION SHOWN
(HORIZONTAL ORIENTATION ALSO APPROVED)

_ DIMENSION

56.36" X 86.36"

55.0" X 85.0" 51.0" X 81.0" +75.0

‘
/,
T,
. -~ o))
“WZ 0
2 =M
- oM
%:2‘-2
. —-u_l.,\
g:z-. oM
L i< Bl
.'\03,—) KX
oSz g0
.,-gx\ﬁ'_l-m_
® S 1000
S D2 pwZ
\\\\ %(5‘_2\
W 8ah3
o 3 o><d§1
O.g:g ZOZQ:
Sls Eo g%e
NQ.CO 3 .CLIJ
80¢ =Zpoon
- ()0} =2 L2 m
~t ¢ @Doow
N .
[
i .
w|S o
i
S5 v .
<|g cu
a 2o
0
Z =
2
n
= Louq
& =
s | gt
wn i e Y
w | £©
= mﬁag
< p=] |
O L Ly
= %) n
V'l 0|
. 515 S5
B I E T0n
=) O =0
o x© 14
x < a
o a
>_
28]

8/13/20 | UPDATE TO 7th ED. (2020) FBC

1

NO.| DATE

REVISIONS

oATE: 4/11/19

scAE: N.T.S.

DWG. BY: LFS

CHK. BY: RW

DRAWING NO.:
FL—29455.1

SHEET 1 oF 5

© 2019 R.W. BUILDING CONSULTANTS INC.



TON| SINVITAENDD BNIgTINE "M’ 6102

€186 'oN Ansibey 3Id8d SNOISIATY
LB16°6G9°CL8 I'ON suoyd Ag 31va [ON ~
GBSEE 14 'OOUIDA ‘OCZ Xog ‘O'd \Su\&v SVIIA N33FH0S % NOUVATTS NG 787 (6202) a3 W OL 3vadn| 0e/ci/e] § m v v DWu g am_
val ..m.vuﬁ.smzoo oNIgINg KI8NISSY 90 19vd - m ~ LT
1 \ul g
Y, sObEY ‘ON ‘I'd NIFHOS INVOIINH S zlsle D 3
aNY\\\ IPILYDS "4 UOPUAT allg|olET g
K ) 2oAg pesndeld sjuswinoog 10NQ0oNMd 518 Z 5 m 5
/.w/ N 0c0z ‘LT isnony
...O. l,,'
A S
//
/’
W ]
& o
T THEI s0
L m o
o =
<
M /
o .
S 2N 30 %
= T@)ES &
o 3 O/Qud. % o
8 & =g &
0 . w / Nz &
w M~ Q) \ O
=0 @» / >
Oow N v
m % o / p a
= / @ 5]
e ]
T (o] =
& . T T *
& \\.o o) (4]
&0 2 v\ |
M O o . @ —-— .._.
z Z Q
O~ T
z & o8 =0
5 Q : O &
0Z - — RN
S8 . . Nouoa =3 . .
= 14IM Qs . (dAl) ("dAL)
« & 'D'0.5°¢ ST
N I S O Y Y O O O S
%m el |
| ] ] . Sl B2
B w S S8nd
M —— 2 553¢g
= F oz ggsy
H —
Mﬁ —— 8 BExQ
H Ezzzes
1L x 2328
4 15 T = 78
3 N ¥ «
g Mx T e R qu

~— .1 /01 = HSIW JdIM “_

0.035" ?j f<—

o

1'2 'BMPL5S762-13\(0202) §562 14\sBuIme:q - D\55p6Z - T4\s(enoiddy 19npoud EpLO] - VABIUAWY YLON 2jeSWHO\SIUSIDNY



"ON] BANVLINSNOD SNIOTING "M'Y 6102

£186 ‘ON Aisibey Idg4 SNOISIATY
L616°6S9°CLB 'ON suoyd .Eomum\\«o%ﬂ&mzoom%moz A8 lvd _[ON]Jo| |, - 5_
S6SEE T4 ‘O9UIPA ‘0T X08 “0'd \SV@. Jvq| 083 (020¢) 03 WL OL 3dan | 0¢/c1/8] 1 |<|4|L (& | 8|7
.—nﬂir.\mﬂmzﬁuawzoo ONIQTING ‘A18W3ISSY HO Ldvd — W . % S
~ g N M)
60¥EY "ON ‘I'd NIIHOS INVOIMINH 3 lsls o #
IPIMYDS ' UOPUA] i M slelE m
) 224G pesodeld sjuswINcog 1L.oNgodd HEIEE W %
020z ‘Lz snbny
oZ o
= F
SR
Z Wim
< T &
w O -
5 Eo
[E
. un §
m w
(o)
LLl
0]
[
w
Z
Z !
%
9
53 )
&5 9
S (14vHO 335) 3
~— TANVd SSV1D WO¥d —| =
NOILYYVdIS "NIW i O
- . = a
3 2 = 7]
sz 8
. . BE3: &
S o = M g —
B & Y X
E s % 0% 2 =S
2 = 7 o
= 8 =
e )
1N
B =
2 I il R
Par=
, T
Q¢ .
0 3
(@]
("dAL)
—- INIWQa3awa —
"NIW
IHOEH IWV XYW .9€98
. ]
00— IHOEH ANV ‘XYW .58 o0
- ‘O TA HSAW XYW .18 -
=
o
Jowea
| \ o g
| o ot ]
* T m “
Z
o= o P
i e 2 gd< Q
= 23 28E ©
& 530 55 3
=z o 25 =z <
43 232 = \ 57 U
i [ & Z _.V:
» | 'y L _ | o
| T N 4 -
28 & e
Z2 = . ST
o = (‘dAL) 1=
1810 3903 _ 2
"NIW

L'E 'BMP'L'55¥62-14\0202) 55762 14\sBUmeIq - D\GSH6Z - T4\s|eroiddy 1onpolg epHo)4 - Y\RILBWY YLON 3jeSWLID\SIUBND\Y



5.5" MAX Aty
O.C. (TYP) ol e 25"MAX »&2 &
(TYP.) : A o '.. : [7s]
S & 3 Koot T n
=X 3 8. A"
-0 Kk OPEPELE
7 o < . z- (TR
- o N ;.20
) 3 3 {3 3 [ 3 ) ) ¥. ;'3 o A -4 .. $ oo wn
. 1 . ~ o SRSz 80
* o - ') SOSEEn
© %0 e S HS0
I =i % B MIN. %, W gom=
iz g —| EMBEDMENT |—— o X \\\3}‘\ s§a%g
I : i & azd (TYP.) &, ©O%Vgz2
. g2 ST
A SIf§ Eo 500
- o 0o ~le ﬁg s S SE
ZHE0 cEfvn 3%cnm
! I 585 S I N
(TYP.) 0O 2 S
O SiE 6%
- I = 2|3 Bu g
8 2a
. 72 = | ¢
—“\ Q:
ey SUBSTRATE 51 Q
" { == (TYP.) 2 15 8
hQ ’ w |3 2
Yo =z |o
ot - 6 S L"J
z |93
- < O
o b 2l 2 el ™
S| T o
e &
I I SURFACE MOUNT ANCHORING & <
| ) % >_.
(]
| i
() 2. K ) [ ] [ 3 [ [ £ ) 3 / g
/. i
. =
il
5 1>
o
O
SINGLE PANEL FRAME ANCHORING -
SUPPORT STRUCTURE Verfical Orientation (A) ANCHOR SCHEDULE 2
o
CENTER-TO-CENTER 5
SUBSTRATE ANCHOR EMBEDMENT EDGE DISTANCE SPACING =
#10 X 2-3/4" PWH N
WOOD SHEET METAL SCREW 2-3/8" MIN. 1-3/8" MIN. 1-1/2" MIN. Ml
(= BO
1/4" @ HWH ' -2
CONCRETE |  DeWALT ULTRACON® 1-3/4" MIN. 2-1/2"MIN. 3" MIN.
[ M DATE: 4/ 11 / 19
#10-14 HWH SELF-DRILUNG | A MIN. OF 3THREADS : SCALE:  N.T.S.
STEEL/ALUM SHEET METAL SCREW SHALL PROTRUDE THROUGH 1-3/8" MIN. 1-1/2" MIN. DWG. BY: LFS
E — THE STEEL/ALUM SUBSTRATE o o RW
WOOD FRAMING (G >= 0.42) DRAWING NO.:

CONCRETE CONFORMING TO ACH 301 (3,000 PSI MIN.) OR HOLLOW BLOCK {GROUT FILLED) CONFORMING TO ASTM C%0 FL—~29455.1
STEEL OR ALUMINUM FRAMING (MIN. 1/8" WALL THICKNESS - BY OTHERS)

SHEET 4 oF 5

Ri\Clients\Crimsafe North America\A - Florida Product Approvals\FL - 29455\C - Drawings\FL 29455 (2020)\FL-29455.1.dwg, 4.1

© 2019 R.W. BULDING CONSULTANTS ING,




BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM # | DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
A | ANCHOR (SEE SHEET 4 FOR ANCHORING SCHEDULE) -
] BASE FRAME (05A) 6063-T5 ALUM
2 | BASE FRAME HINGE STILE (05B) 6063-T5 ALUM
3 | SAFE ESCAPE SASH [05C) 6063-T5 ALUM
4 | HURRICANE CLAMP 6063-T5 ALUM
5 | SASH STIFFENER (05K - INTERNAL SURROUND) 6063-T5 ALUM
6 | GRILLE LOCK GUARD (05E) 6063-T5 ALUM
7 | HINGED LOCK HANDLE (05D) 6063-15 ALUM
8 | GRILLE LOCK GUARD LID (05) 6063-T5 ALUM
9 | WINDOW CORNER {03A CNR) 6063-T5 ALUM
BASE FRAME CORNER (05B CNR) 6063-T5 ALUM
#8 X 1/2" SELF-TAPPING MUSHROOM HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL
#10 X 3/8" FH COUNTERSUNK CLAMP SCREWS STAINLESS STEEL
#10 X 3/8" PH SELF-DRILLING SCREWS STAINLESS STEEL
BOW SPRING STAINLESS STEEL
TESA TAPE -
SANTOPRENE INSULATOR SANTOPRENE
#8 X 1" SELF-TAPPING MUSHROOM HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

1

——1 092" [

@ HURRICANE CLAMP

]

2
f 3
o

%f*v— 0.69"

@ HINGE LOCK HANDLE

— 1—' 0.52"

1.97"
IR B

1.97"

@ BASE FRAME CORNER

]

20
~

0.05
L 0.54"

I

04" ——f=—

0

5
1y

1.92" —=

@ BASE FRAME HINGE STILE

0.05" —'—”4—

I

@ SAFE ESCAPE SASH

)
W

A
6‘ N
1)

"l.o.mo
NAL

/
i

STATE OF

AT

P.O. Box 230, Valrico, FL 33595

Phone No.:

&"."0.
D8,

//,I
813.659.9197

Xe)
)
“

v,

BUILDING CONSULTAN

Documents Prepared By:7.

Lyndon F. Schmidt
P.E. No. 43409

Ry

—=— 0.59"

Ny

!
& Rk
O

SASH STIFFENER

1.97

@ GRILLE LOCK GUARD

r‘ 0.38"

HURRICANE SCREEN
BILL OF MATERIALS
& COMPONENTS

PART OR ASSEMBLY:

PRODUCT:

DAC
BY

197"

= -

@ GRILLE LOCK GUARD LID

@ WINDOW CORNER

8/13/20 | UPDATE TO 7th ED. (2020) FBC

1

NOJ DATE

ATE: 4/11/19

SCALE:  N.T.S.

DWG. BY: LFS

CHK. BY: RW

DRAWING NO.:
FL-29455.1

SHEET 5 ofF 5

Ri\Clients\Crimsafe North America\A - Florida Product Approvals\FL - 29455\C - Drawings\FL 29455 (2020)\FL-29455.1.dwg, 5.1

FBPE Registry No. 9813

REVISIONS

© 2019 R.W. BUILDING DONSULTANTS ING.



